

**Enquiry Number – FS52780405**

## Request and Response:

Q1: How many children has your council taken in under the 'Dubs amendment' since last year?

A1: 0

Q2: Of these, how many have undergone Merton-compliant age assessment and found to be over 18?

A2: 0

Q3: How many children in your area have been reunited with family members under Dublin III regulations since last year?

A3: 7

Q4: Of these, how many placements have broken down (i.e. because the family member was unable to look after them)?

A4: 2

Q5: In the past year, how many former UASC (Unaccompanied Asylum Seeking Children) care leavers attended university and how much money did the council spend on their fees, accommodation etc.?

A5: 0

If you wish to receive further information in regards to this request or wish to submit a Freedom of Information Request please forward your request to [info\\_management@sandwell.gov.uk](mailto:info_management@sandwell.gov.uk) or Information Management Unit, Sandwell Council House, Freeth Street, Oldbury, West Midlands B69 3DE.